900559364 07/16/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM586996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900550145	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank, N.A.		03/13/2020	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO Harris Bank, N.A. as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	111 West Monroe Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60603		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115785	AERO CURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129774400

Email: tefiester@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth W. Baio

Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	296341-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth W. Baio
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth W. Baio/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed - BMO ABSS - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Executed - BMO ABSS - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Executed - BMO ABSS - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900559364 REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0025 source=Executed - BMO ABSS - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Executed - BMO ABSS - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into and effective as of March 13, 2020, by and between BMO Harris Bank N.A. ("Assignor"), and BMO Harris Bank N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and AB Specialty Silicones, LLC ("Grantor") are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 7, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2015 as document #900340445, pursuant to which Assignor has a continuing security interest in and lien on all or substantially all of the Grantor's Trademark Collateral including, without limitation, the registrations and applications thereof listed on Schedule I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Omnibus Assignment Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2018 (the "Omnibus Assignment Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor assigned and transferred all its security interest and lien under the Trademark Security Agreement and all of its other rights and other benefits under the Trademark Security Agreement to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, by way of this Assignment, Assignee wishes to record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidence of the assignment transaction described in the Omnibus Assignment Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without limiting the generality or effectiveness of the Omnibus Assignment Agreement, Assignor hereby confirms its prior assignment and transfer to Assignee and assigns, transfers and sets over, without representations or warranties of any type whatsoever, and without recourse, to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement and to the secured rights in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications thereof listed on Schedule I attached hereto and to all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or hereafter.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as owner of the Trademark Security Agreement and the secured rights in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications thereof listed on Schedule I attached hereto and to recognize the same.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Assignment by facsimile

#92698011v3 4850-9851-1796.2 or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Assignment.

THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

#92698011v3 4850-9851-1796.2 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

By: Mame: Paris Chech

Title: Monagy Birech,

ASSIGNEE:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: January

Title: Many o Direche

Acknowledged and Agreed:

GRANTOR:

AB SPECIALTY SILICONES, LLC

Name:

Title: Maurager

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0030

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registrant</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
AERO CURE	Anderson &	3115785	July 18, 2006
	Associates, L.L.C.,		
	and assigned to AB		
	Specialty Silicones,		
	LLC		

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0031 **RECORDED: 05/20/2020**

4850-9851-1796.2